

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Baptist Health Care Selects Dan Angel to Serve as Vice President of Patient Financial Services**

**PENSACOLA, FLA. (May 10, 2023)** –Dan Angel has been selected to serve as vice president of patient financial services for Baptist Health Care. He will be responsible for all areas of the patient revenue cycle, including patient access, health information management and patient financial services.

Dan comes to Baptist after spending nearly eight years as the vice president of revenue cycle at Penn State Health, a multi-hospital academic-based system in Hershey, PA. Before Penn State Health, he was the associate vice president of revenue management at Geisinger Health System in Danville, PA.

Dan earned his bachelor's degree in communications from Wichita State University and has achieved fellow status with the Healthcare Financial Management Association (HFMA). He has served on several non-profit boards of directors and finance committees in central Pennsylvania, including service for underprivileged youth.

For more information, visit ebaptisthealthcare.org

###

CONTACT BELOW IS FOR MEDIA USE ONLY For more information about this press release or to schedule an interview, send an email to BHCMediaRelations@bhcpns.org or call 850.791.5254.

About Baptist Health Care

Baptist Health Care is a not-for-profit health care organization based in Northwest Florida that is committed to helping people throughout life's journey. Baptist continuously strives to be a national leader in quality and service. Baptist Health Care includes three hospitals, four medical parks, Andrews Institute for Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine and a large network of primary care and specialty physicians. Baptist Health Care is one of the largest non-governmental employers in Northwest Florida.

Baptist Health Care • Baptist Hospital • Gulf Breeze Hospital • Jay Hospital • Baptist Medical Parks Airport, Nine Mile, Navarre and Pace • Andrews Institute • Baptist Medical Group • Baptist Heart & Vascular Institute • Baptist Health Care Foundation